
(MiEJI&) 
Provisional issue 

~ PEGASU ® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 
~ii:iOOJfJ-J[ Application table of AT 
~;;$:*if\.\ Plain seaming v-Aj.t.f;t11 Attachingelasticlace 1JJ<-IJ ;,' ·~ttlll' Covering, Hemming 

AT:IOZ AT402 AT302 : AT402 AT302 AT402 

Wll44 -01 0 0 Wl64 
Wll44 0 I 0 Wl64 -05 

I =-71 0 0 
-

7-7llz V Binding tape ~i*tt Hemming bottoms 

I = -02 I 0---a I I= -N I 0 0 I 

~ii:~-.F.OC$~-~~ Component parts list for AT 

~ilt Features tl 15X $ ~ Component parts 
~iil1f3~ 

7-11J'J~-(@) 71iii7t(@) cp@J-~(@) UJ-~ ATJ:J~0-5-

Type U1Jit t?:m-E'J~ ~-~:tU'J!Jl Power source cord AT controller 
Driving method Tape cutter Sensor set Terminal box Solenoid valve Relay cord ( 3-0'JlU.:..J.?I-) ( 3-0'JlU.:..J.?I-) assembly assembly assembly (Except Europe) (Except Europe) 

I?-J:t :JJ'-~1--
(100V) 

??~3:; OttJJl 9P 
AT302 350632- 9PY 561041 -91 350124-91 742257A91 760282- 9U 

Pneumatic, fast action type 
(200V) (Rear cutting) 742257- 91 

350630-91 350631-91 
18\It (220V) 

742257991 

AT402 
({ttJ]) 9P 

350125-91 760265 - 9U Electric 350305- 9PY - (240V) 
742257C91 

(Rear cutting) 

•m$~ Specific parts 

r-b1JII- < 1£ l :lJZM- m~<Hll m~<Hll )J1'J~ 1~'J~ ~b 1-~-Arm cover Flat cover Slide plate Slide plate Bracket Bracket Cushion Machine pulley (left) assembly assembly 

250151CTD 250162APD 350339-91 350340-91 250168E 2501680 210025A 350118891 

Ml'*fl -01/ -02,05,08,71/ -01,02,08,71/ -05/ Applicable AT302,402 AT302, 402 AT302, 402 AT302,402 AT302,402 AT302, 402 AT302, 402 AT302,402 
model 

AKJ:J~-5-
AK controller J{M-I.iflv-9-
~3-0'Jllfci.Jtt) Filter regulator 

( or Europe) 

760282A9U 522007 

760265A9U -

~ 
mf: 

• ~ 
Ill} 
~ 

go 
I 
~ 
~ 

() 
0 
3 

"'C 
0 
~ 
CD 
~ -"'C 
Dl 
~ 
(/) 

c;r -0 
""' 
)> 
-i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~il:illf)-~ Application table of TK 

~**il~' Plain seaming 11- A :f .t.#l1 AHaching elastic lace 1.11<-~ :J1'•!Xitll1' Covering, Hemming 

TK302 1 TK303 1 TK402 TK302 1TK303 1TK402 TK302 1 TK303 1 TK402 

W(T)M4 -01 
~m- ololo W(T)M4 -05 

~~ ololo W(T)M4 -71 
...!!~ o 1 o 1 o 

I I I I I I 

7-7llil V Binding tape :tmtttt Hemming bottoms 

r-:~= -021 0 I 0 I 0 I 1-== -011 0 I 0 I 0 I 

~il:~~pj($~-~~ Component parts list for TK 

~itt Features *• f.OC $ ~ Component parts 
~i'm:1f3~ UJ-~ TI<J:/~0-5- TKJ)~0-5- I 

015!\ 11-J~JJJ:t 1-111-;9- ( *!!) t~M,f(*!i) 157,H*fll :ttlltDJ:'~ Power source cord TK controller TK controller cp@J-~ Type 
Driving method Cutting method Tape cutter Knee switch Bracket Control unit (3-0,U.:»~) (3-0,!U.:~) (3-0,!{[0]11) Relay cord 

assembly assembly assembly (Except Europe) (Except Europe) (For Europe) 

I?-J:t (100V) 

TK302 (jl11J) l:::iftifl: 9P 742257A91 
Pneumatic Knee switch 350306- 9PY 

(Rear cutting) (200V) 

- - 605008-91 742257-91 - - -
I?-It (220V) <ll11.1 • :!HJitl l:::iftifl: 9P 742257891 TK303 Pneumatic 

Knee switch 350306A 9py 
(Rear cutting, 

- ] ______ (240V) 
long blade) 742257C91 -· -------------- ------

'760263- 9U ~It (380V) 
(jl11J 42V tf:l1J) l:::iftifl: 9P 303010 - 780284- 9U 

760264- 9U 742242-91 760263A9U TK402 350305- 9PY 708004 - (l:j:l@.lrt;) /For Electric Knee switch 
China) ( l:fl 00 rt;) /For 

(Rear cutting,42V) China) 
------

1------ :W: Ffl $ ~ Special parts _ _ _ ---·--------- ______ _________ _ 
-.. --~~~(ifil-1--~-~t&(m)_r_ ~-~;(*fi) ·-- -~~~*!!) -- ,57,~------~1 -- 1;.;~--~---~~~b ! I 

Mlfifl 
Applicable 

model 

:l¥1.111-
Fiat cover Slide plate Slide plate I Slide plate Slide plate Bracket Bracket I Cush1on I I 

assembly assembly assembly assembly ! 

250162APo ~--~5o~3~~~-~-~~~~~A9~ -=~-5~3~~:_~~5o3-~~A91 --::-~5016~-~-~~, .. o_ ~~~~ ..... _ -1---· ~------
TK302 303 402 1 01/ I 01{TK303 02, 05, 08,71/ 02, 05, 08,71/ 01,02,08,71/ I 05/ TK302 303 402 ' I ' ' ! TK302. 402 - I TK302, 402 TK303 TK302, 303, 402 !TK302. 303, 402 ! . . I i 

0 

-I 
/\ 
mt 
a 
~ 
D~ 
;;;::! 

Ijc 
I 
~ 
~ 

() 
0 
3 

"C 
0 
::J 
CD 
::J -"C 
tu 
~ 
CJ) 

ra. -0 ...., 
-I 
:A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS Page 

j---j'fJ "J ~- (AT302)······ .. ················2-3 TAPE CUTTER (AT302) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · 2-3 

j---j'fJ ·1 ~- (AT402)···················· .. ··4-5 TAPE CUTTER (AT402) · · · · · · · · · · ...... · · · · · · · · 4-5 

-c:..--1f--t?·1 r·~-~-r;~.t¥·17.A SENSOR SET • TERMINAL BOX 

illimt :1 - F • rj:rKlli :J- F (AT302•402)" · · · · · · · 6-7 POWER CORD • RELAY CORD (AT302•402) .. · 6-7 

AT :J / r P-5- (AT302•402)· · · .. · · · · · · · · · 8-9 AT CONTROL BOX (AT302•402) ............ 8-9 

'.ll¥~# • 7 1 Jl.t ~ - [/-¥ .:L [/- ~ - SO!.-ENOID VALVE • FILTER REGULATOR 

(AT302) · · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· ·· ··· ····· ·· ·· ··10-11 (AT302)·········································· 10-11 

:Wmtmg (AT302•402)········ .. ··············12-13 SPECIFIC PARTS (A T302•402) .... · · · · · · · .. 12-13 

j---j'fJ ·1 ~- (TK302) ..................... 14-15 TAPE CUTTER (TK302) · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · 14-15 

j---j'fJ ·1 ~- (TK303)· .................... 16-17 TAPE CUTTER (TK303) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 16-17 

j---j'fJ ·1 ~- (TK402) ..................... 18-19 TAPE CUTTER (TK402) ..................... 18-19 

TK:J/ro-5-·t~.A1~~ TK CONTROL BOX • KNEE SWITCH 

r:j:rff.tli :J- F (TK402)····· ...................... 20-21 RELAY CORD (TK402)·········· ............ 20-21 

1fillwn..:z.-=- ·1 " (TK3o2·3o3) ............. · · · · · 22-23 CONTROL UNIT (TK302•303) · · · · · · · · · · · · · 22-23 

:Wffi$g (TK302•303•402)··················· 24-25 SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302•303•402) · · · · · · · 24-25 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT302 

(Put m nr.Tc!' :-.nry) 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-/ tJ ·:; 9- (AT302) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. '111~ £ "8j ·1:} 

mOl 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

II 
12 
13 
1/1 
15 

16 
17 

0 18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
Z.t 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
3·1 
35 

0 36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 

350632-9P 
350074APD 
513072 
007148 
601071 

350075 
350076 
350077 
004543 
350078 

350119 - 91 
350080 - PD 
306003 
204115 
306004 

306005 
004543 
350082 
004537 
350081 

007043 
004538 
350061A 
005189 
307003 

005324 
350300 
007019A 
240104 
306022 

005077 
306023 
002921 
350635 
350299891 

007046 
351385-91 
007019A 
303448 
350297 

007182 
204888 
004818 
350425 
204023 

350301 
250028 
007017A 
004510 
303335 

716016 - 91 
212015 
007021A 
9A3069 

:g f$f-

T - 7" tJ •:J 7- UJI) 
tJ •") 7 - 7 v- .L.. 
.:!. 7- ;_, IJ / 7'-
3p. ;t- :/ / M5 
*It .f. 
-}- ·:J 7 lv 
I} / 7 

.lJ7. h !::" / 

.J.I::;T-:/ / M4X4 
I} / 7 

r.Q: N ~::· ~ 
J:: J) ii' 
tlh 
ill~ 
E£ *fl'.i j"{ * 
mJ ui'i * :; 
.J.I::;T-:/ / M4X4 
f.Q: N 1::· :-­
.J.I::;t-:/ / M4x5 
J:. J) (ft ~)J J) ) 

Jlll;T-://M4X8 
.I.)::;t-://M4X6 
rJJ <n-J.I.I::JJ) 
.lJ!.;T-://C7X21 
II[~ 

HH'f;t- ://C4 
!:fi. ~ tJ J"{­

~;l.://M4X8 
rnii 
:(fj~I*J (*.) 

~;?.://C1X3 
:(fj $ 1*1 ( lj\ ) 
.lJ!.;T-://C3X4 
j~ :f!ii 
7· 7 7 ·:; t- Oil ) 

Jlll;l. ://M5 X 12 
~ ~ tJ j"{­

~;t-://M4X8 
ll[fti 

7' 7 7 ':J " 

f9: it * :; 
Jill j"{ * 
~fll-t ·:; 1- /M6 
7 7 / 7" v j"{-
~ii 

:tt -t •:J " 
7- 1- •:J r{ -

.J.I::;l.://M4X5 
~ fll 1\ ;r,· lv 1- ( M 6 ) 
jl[fti 

i1L ii ~ tfj ~ 
0 - 7 -
Sf.;T-://M4X12 
t± tJ: 7 ""' Jll 

-3-

TAPE CUTIER (AT302) 

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
CUTTER FRAME 
AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW 
JOINT 

KNUCKLE 
LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 
LINK 

PIN 
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT 
SHAFT 
WASHER 
SPRING 

SCREW 
SC"REW 
PIN 
SCREW 
MOVABLE BLADE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
STATIONARY BLADE 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 

SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 
SCREW 
NAME PLATE 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SPRING 
NUT 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
BOLT 
WASHER 

POSITION DETECTOR 
ROLLER 
SCREW 
CAUSION LABEL 

QT. 

1 
l 
l 
2 
2 

l 
1 
1 
2 
l 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

l 
l 
1 
2 
1 

2 
l 
1 
2 
l 

1 
1 
4 
4 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

!!! Whrn ordcnng th1s paM, plca~c put "Y" at the end of i t~ paM numhcr. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®41~) 1' ~ 

AT402 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7- -1' t.J ·:1 9 - (AT402) 

REF. PART NO. 
N o . ms £ -m: -l 1 

:::01 
02 
03 
0·1 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
-19 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 

350305 - DP 
350097BPD 
811058 - 91 
306003 
204115 

306004 
306005 
004543 
350096 - PD 
004538 

350081 
007043 
306008A 
005381 
306012 

005403 
003018 
306025 
005422 
306010 

306011 
350720 - 91 
005189 
307003 
005324 

350300 
007019A 
240104 
306022 
005077 

306023 
002921 
007019A 
306015 
306014A 

001732 
350299B91 
007046 
350297 
007182 

204888 
004818 
350425 
204023 
350301 

250028 
007017A 
004510 
303335 
350308 

351385-91 
007019A 
303448 
9A3069 

.:r-7·n·:~7- OJI) 
h·:~7-7v-b. 
'Jv/1 1-=' OJI) 
tlb 
~~ 

1.f *ta I< ;f. 
~ifr'j;f.y 
J.l:;f.'//M4X4 
J:}Ji:J 
J.l:;f.'//M4X6 

J: }] ( f~ j)J }] ) 
JII1;f.'//M4X8 
v 1< -
Sf;f.'//C10X14 
:fll ~fij 

f&ft;t. '//C9 
1\ tfJ -t •:J " / c 9 
~I~ '} I<* 
f&fi;t. '//C5 
f&Nt·/' 

J.l:;t~ 
r}J 
,Sf;f.'//C7X21 
~~ 
f~fi ;f.:; /C4 

$:_1: jJ I< -
:sp.;t.'//M4X8 
~~ 
:tfi~I*J (j;:) 
Sf;f.'//C1X3 

:tfi ~ 1*1 ( 1]\ ) 
,Sf;f.'//C3X4 
,Sf;f.'//M4X8 
7..-"'--IJ'-
7' 7 'r •:J " 

JIIl ;f.'/ /C5 X 10.5 
7' 7 'r •:J " 011. ) 
JIIl;f. '//M5 X 12 
7' 7 'r •:J " 
f&f-;f;T-'/ 

JIIll< * 
1\flJ -t "/ 1- /M6 
'J 7 /' 7• V 1<-
~~ 
11. -t •:J " 

A " •:J I~ -

J.l:;f.'//M4X5 
1\ flJ 1\: ;if Jv 1- ( M 6 ) 
~~ 
jg t&: 

$:_1: jJ I< -
,Sf;f.'//M4X8 
~il 
i'.± ~ 7 ~ JLI 

-5-

TAPE CUTTER (AT402) 

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
CUTTER FRAME 
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SHAFT 
WASHER 

SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT 
SCREW 

MOVABLE BLADE 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
BLOCK 

SCREW 
NUi 
SPRING 
SCREW 
PIN 

RING 
STATIONARY BLADE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 
SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SPACER 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SPRING 
NUT 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 
NUT 

STOPPER 
SCREW 
BOLT 
WASHER 
NAME PLATE 

SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CAUSION LABEL 

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
4 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 

!IE When ordcn ng th1s part, plca•e put ·y· at the end of Its pan numhcr. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(!)_ A T302 o 402 

A T302 Accessory 

AT 402 Accessory 

-6-

r1nl ~-
~ 

AT302 o 402 

3-0 •y,{J;(!Ij.li•J 
For oul~tdc Eurn1•c 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-e :.; if - -e ·:; r • 9 - ~ T llt ift' ·:; 'J A 
~ ~m! :::J - I" • tfl *If :::J - I" (AT302•402) 
REF . PART NO. 
NO. M £ flY ·If 

01 350630 91 
02 7 1 2 0 1 3 - 9 1 
03 004 020 
01 258081 
05 004 52 7 

06 7 4 8005 
07 0070 19A 
08 748002 
09 716015 - 91 
10 0070 19A 

11 748005 
12 007019A 
13 350631 - 91 
14 007018A 
15 007020A 

16 007017A 
17 742257A91 
18 742257 - 91 
19 742257B91 
20 7 4 2 2 5 7 c 9 1 

21 350124-91 
22 7 4 2 2 4 7 - 9 1 
23 7 4 2 2 4 8 - 9 1 
24 3 5 0 1 2 5 - 9 1 
25 7 4 2 2 4 8 - 9 1 

-{! / .f}- - -{! •:; 1-
~ ii!! j}:fil -{! / -tt -
:sf .t :/ / M2.5 12 
7' 7 'T ·:; I-
A 1ti 1\. ;¥ 111 1- / M 4 

-t 1 o :.; 7' 1J ·:; 7· 
.lJZ.t :P / M4 8 * *~ /'{ :.; F 
@] fi ~ tl:l ~ 
:sf.t:/ / M4X8 

-t 1 0 / 7' 1) ·:; 7" 
:SV..t:P / M4x8 
~- ~ -t Jv;t-· ·:; 7 .A 
:sf.t:/ / M4X6 
.ljZ,t :P / M4 X 10 

.l1:..t:/ / M4X5 
tl! ~ ::J - F (AC 100V) 
1111/irt::J - t-:' (AC200V) 
?:(U/iP. ::J- t-:' (AC220V) 
1B:i/m::J- F (AC240V) 

f;fji£ Oll.) 
tJ:qtf ::J- F (1il:itt#) 
tJ:qtf::J- F (-tt :.;-tJ- - ) 
N 111\ £ Oll) 
q:qtt ::J - t-:' ( -{! / -tt - ) 

SENSOR SET • TERMINAL BOX 
POWER CORD • RELAY CORD (AT302•402) 

NAME 

S.ENSOR SET 
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
BOLT 

NYLON GRIP 
SCREW 
BAND 
ROTATION DETECTOR 
SCREW 

NYLON GRIP 
SCREW 
TERMINAL BOX 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

RELAY CORD SET 
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID VALVE) 
RELAY CORD (SENSOR) 
RELAY CORD SET 
RELAY CORD (SENSOR) 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 
4 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

26 7 4 2 2 5 1 - 9 1 tJ:l *I! ::J - t-:' ( '/ v J 1 t-:' ) R E L A Y C 0 R D ( S 0 L EN 0 I D ) 1 
1 27 7 4 2 2 5 3 - 9 1 tJ:l *tE ::J - F ( '/ v J 1 t-:' ) RELAY C 0 R D ( S 0 LEN 0 I D) 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G) AT302 

(.)'\ A T302/ 
"-V 3-0 •.!J / ~ioJ 

For Europe 

3-0 •.!J I ~J;J.?~ioJ fi\ 
For outside Europe ~ 
3-0•.!J/~Io.l f5\ 
For Europe \:!._) 

(Put in itlTt'!'!"lll)) 

® AT402 

®AT402/ 
3-0',!J/ ~fCJ 
For Europe 

- 0 '1 r(J). ~~JioJPIUJl .'u'o i:MA 
Put In ;tlT l'!'!-nry fnr u ut!' tdl· Europe 

-8-

3-o "1 1 ~ li•IPIUii ,',l,t: IIIlA 
Put in accc~sory for Europe 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT ::1 / r o -7- (AT302•402) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm ~ 1ft: ·rt 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

760282 - 9U 
760282A9U 
9A3068 
9A3030 
9A3057 

06 7 4804 5 
07 004 920 
08 004 905 
09 7 4804 2 
10 771004 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

771004 
760265 - 9U 
760265A9U 
9A3068 
9A3013 

16 9A305 6 
17 303500 
18 303499 
19 004911 
20 7 4 804 5 

21 004920 
22 7 4804 2 
23 7 7100 4 
24 7 48045 
25 7 48002 

26 7 7100 4 

AT.:J;.;~o-7-

AT.:J/~o-7-
I!J1Z 'iff' .;+ ....... - ~ )" '""' •u IX.\!.'. 7 v 
~{ ~ :,; - Jll 
~ II' :,; - Jll 

'r - 7' Ill A ~ ''1 I' -** y (3J!) / 3.1 **y (3J!) / 4.5 
:W *lil 1 ~ ;.; F 
t .:1. - 7.:· (3A) 

t .:1. - 7.:· (3A) 
AT.:J/~o-7-

AT.:J/~o-7-

~ m a:~ 7 ~ Jll w ~ :,; - Jll 

w ~ :,; - Jll 
7· 7 'r ·:~ ~ Oil ) 
7' 7 'r ''1 ~ ** y (3J!) /4.1 
'r - 7' Jll A ~ ·:~ 1'\ -

** y (3J!) /3.1 
1tdlil I~ / J-:' 
t .:1. - 7.:· (3A) 
'r - 7' Jll A ~ •:J I' -
!.R *~ ~~ ;.; F 

t .:1.- 7.:· (3A) 

-9-

AT CONTROL BOX (AT302o402) 

NAME 

AT CONTROL BOX 
AT CONTROL BOX 
ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 
STICKER 
STICKER 

CABLE STOPPER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BAND 
FUSE (3A) 

FUSE (3A) 
AT CONTROL BOX 
AT CONTROL BOX 
ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 
STICKER 

STICKER 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
CABLE STOPPER 

SCREW 
BAND 
FUSE (3A) 
CABLE STOPPER 
BAND 

FUSE (3A) 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 
4 
4 
8 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

4 
6 
1 
4 
5 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT302 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ £ :ID: ~ 

01 561041 - 91 
02 5 6 1 0 1 2- 9 1 
03 0 0 71 0 5 
04 3506 29 
05 004 518 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

600024 
600063 
601068 
522007 
522032 

11 300590 
12 601053 
13 601049 
14 60800 2 
15 004910 

16 004304 
17 004806 
18 210061 

~ f,J\ 

'mill# UJl) 
'rU 1itt # 
~* :? / M4 X 40 
7' 7 ,.,. ") " 
/\%JJ\:;f.' Jll t- / M6 X 10 

f- .:L - 7' 
f- .:L - 7' 

*~=f. 
v.:¥.=~. v-7 - OJl) 
711117- v.:¥.=~. v - 7 -

7'=J'r·Y f-
it£ =f. 
:t:-AY31/l­
;t;-A 7 1) ·y 7· 

**:; (~) /5.1 

-11-

SOLENOID VALVE • FILTER REGULATOR (AT302) 

NAME 

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID VALVE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
BOLT 

TUBE 
TUBE 
JOINT 
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
FILTER REGULATOR 

BRACKET 
JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE CLIP 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT302 • 402 

8 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W ffl ~B ~ (AT302•402) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ttl~ .'#J 1ft: -1} 

OJ 250151CTD 
02 250162APD 
03 350339 - 91 
04 350340 - 91 
05 250168D 

06 250168E 
07 210025A 
08 350118B91 

0 

:g, ffr. 

7 - .J.., 'h J'{-

3JI 'h J'{ -

:zl :,.tffR ( *Jl ) 
:m yffR UJI) 
7 . 7 ,.,. ·:; ~ 

7. 7 ,.,. •;J ~ 
i~ f!IJ.ll:: j. 
70- ') -

( tr.) 

-13-

SPECIFIC PARTS (AT302•402) 

NAME 

ARM COVER (LEFT) 
FLAT COVER 
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 

BRACKET 
CUSHION 
MACHINE PULLEY 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK302 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 - 7' 1J ·:; 9 - (TK302) 

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . , 1~ ~ (fi: ·If 

~:: 01 
02 
03 
0-1 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
1·1 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

350306 - 9P 
350074APD 
513073 
007148 
601071 

350107 
350075 
350076 
350077 
004543 

350078 
350079 
350080 - PD 
306003 
204115 

306004 
306005 
004543 
350082 
004537 

350081 
007043 
004538 
350061A 
005189 

26 30700 3 
27 005324 
28 350300 
29 00 7 0 19A 
30 24 010 4 

31 306022 
32 00507 7 
33 306023 
34 002921 
35 350309 

36 3 50 2 9 9 B 9 1 
37 007046 
38 3 5 1 3 8 5 - 9 1 
39 0070 19A 
40 303448 

41 350297 
42 0 0 718 2 
43 204888 
44 004818 
45 350425 

·16 204023 
47 350301 
48 25002 8 
49 0 0 7 017 A 
50 004 510 

51 303335 
52 9A306 9 

:g :f,j\ 

-r-7" f1·:~7- UR) 
tJ •;J 7 - 7 v - .b. 
.r. 7 ~ 1) / 7' -
~.t:/ / M5 
*It .f. 
.:;:z_;-{ - -tj- -
7 •;J 7 )[I 

1) / 7 
~{it" / 
.Jt.t:/ / M4X4 

') / 7 
BU-t 1::· / 
_l]Jil' 

·~b lltii 

EE ~I" .t 
[ff.Jlli'i.t:/ 
lf::..t://M4X4 
3Htt· / 
lf::..t://M4X5 

_l jJ (f$ fJJ jJ ) 
llll.t://M4X8 
lf::..t://M4X6 
r:1J CW.tl::.:1J) 
~.t://C7X21 

lltii 
f~N.t :P/C4 
~ ~ tJ 1'\­

~.t://M4X8 
~ii 

:(jj~pq (*) 
~;f.://C1X3 
:(fj ~ pq ( lj\ ) 

~;f.://C3X4 
jg t& 

7· 7 7 ·:~ r- OJl) 
llll.t://M5X12 
~ ~ tJ 1'\­

~.t://M4X8 
~ii 

7. 7 7' •;J 1-
Btfi.t-:/ 
lll11" '* 
/\~ 7 ·:~ 1- /M6 
7 7 / 7" v 1'\-

~~ 
11. 7 ·:~ 1-
.:;:z_ 1- •;J I{-

lf::.;f.://M4X5 
t\ ~ 1\. :r.· Jll 1- ( M 6 ) 

~ii 
7± ~ 7 ~)[I 

-15-

TAPE CUTTER (TK302) 

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
CUTTER FRAME 
AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW 
JOINT 

SPACER 
KNUCKLE 
LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 

LINK 
PIN 
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT 
SHAFT 
WASHER 

SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 

MOVABLE BLADE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
STATIONARY BLADE 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 
SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 
SCREW 
NAME PLATE 

BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 
NUT 
CLAMP LEVER 

WASHER 
NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
BOLT 

WASHER 
CAUSION LABEL 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
4 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 

liE When ordcnns th • ~ pnrt. plcn~c put "Y" n1 the md uf it> part number. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK303 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 - 7' 1J ·:; 9 - {TK303) 

REF. PART NO. 
1'/ 0. 51~ ~ (lY -q 

::: 01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

0 16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

350306A9P 
350074APD 
513073 
007148 
601071 

350107 
350075 
350076 
350077 
004543 

350078 
350079 
350080 - PD 
306003 
204115 

306004 
306005 
004543 
350082 
004537 

350555 
007043 
004538 
350061B 
005189 

26 307003 
27 005324 
28 350300A 
29 0070 19A 
30 24 0104 

31 306022 
32 005077 
33 3 50180 
34 20018 3 
35 002921 

36 35055 6 
37 350299A91 
38 00704 6 
39 350297 
40 0 0 718 2 

41 204888 
42 0 0 4 818 
43 350425 
44 204023 
45 350301 

46 250028 
47 007017A 
48 004 510 
49 30333 5 
50 9A306 9 

7 - 7° tJ "J 7 - ( *ll ) 
'h·:~7-7v-k 
.r. 7 y 1) / 7' -
:if!- ;?- :/ / M5 
*tf .f. 

:A ~ - '*T ­

T ·:~ 7 Jv 
1) / 7 
:if.frt::.o/ 
J1:.;?-:/ / M4 X 4 

1) / 7 
HHt t::.o / 
_l}Jil' 
$d) 
11[~ 

EE ~ /~-* 
;;m rn.:r-:; 
J1:.;?-://M4X4 
HHt 1::

0 

/ 

J1:.;?-://M4X5 

_l}] 
lJil;?-://M4X8 
J1:.;?-://M4X6 
r}J 
3f.;?-://C7X21 

jg t& 
7· 7 7 ·:~ t- Oll) 
llll.:?- ://M5 X 12 
7'77"·:~1-

~ ft * :; 
liil /'\ * 
1\%17 ·:~ 1- /M6 
7 7 / 7° v /'\-
'*~ n ;- ·;J t-

-17-

TAPE CUTIER {TK303) 

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
CUTTER FRAME 
AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW 
JOINT 

SPACER 
KNUCKLE 
LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 

LINK 
PIN 
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT 
SHAFT 
WASHER 

SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 

MOVABLE BLADE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
STATIONARY BLADE 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUARD 
WASHER 
SCREW 

NAME PLATE 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SPRING 
NUT 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 
NUT 

STOPPER 
SCREW 
BOLT 
WASHER 
CAUSION LABEL 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

!IE When ordering lhis part, please pul "Y" allhc t•nd of 1ls part numhcr. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK402 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 -1' 1J ·:; 9 - (TK402) 

REF. PAin NO. 
NO . ftl~ £ 'ffl: ~ 

::. QI 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

0 36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 

350305 - 9P 
350097BPO 
811058 - 91 
306003 
204115 

306004 
306005 
004543 
350096 - PO 
004538 

350081 
007043 
306008A 
005381 
306012 

005403 
003018 
306025 
005422 
306010 

306011 
350720 - 91 
005189 
307003 
005324 

350300 
007019A 
240104 
306022 
005077 

306023 
002921 
007019A 
306015 
306014A 

001732 
350299B91 
007046 
350297 
007182 

204888 
004818 
350425 
204023 
350301 

250028 
007017A 
004510 
303335 
350308 

351385-91 
007019A 
303448 
9A3069 

:g ff}; 

:;--7· 11 ·:1 7- OR) 
'h ·:~7-7v-.b.. 
'! vJ 1 F O,H.) 

"" Eli~ 

E£~1''* 
Jlllr'i*:/ 
J.i::*://M4X4 
J:J.Jtr 
J.i::*://M4X6 

J:A (f~fJJJ.J) 
llll*://M4X8 
v /' -
S!Z* ://ClO X 14 
fii ~li] 

Btf1* ://C9 
1\jq -t ·:1 1- /C9 
~I~ 'J /' * mtt* ://cs 
mt-t t · / 

Jl::;>~:f&i 
rA 
SJL*://C7X21 
~~ 
~f1* ://C4 

'!i. ~ tJ /' -
SJL*://M4X8 
~~ 
:tfj~pg (::k) 
SJL*://ClX3 

1fj ~ pg ( !J\ ) 
S!Z*://C3X4 
SJL*:?/M4X8 
.A~--1}'-

7' 7 'r •:J l-

llll*://C5Xl0.5 
7· 7 'r ·:1 t- OJl ) 
llll*:?/M5Xl2 
7' 7 'r •:J l-
f9:f1*:/ 

nn /' * 
1\ fiJ -t ·:~ 1- / M 6 
7 7 / 7" v /'­
~~ 
11. -t ':1 1-

-19-

TAPE CUTIER {TK402) 

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
CUTTER FRAME 
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SHAFT 
WASHER 

SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT 
SCREW 

MOVABLE BLADE 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
BLOCK 

SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING 
SCREW 
PIN 

RING 
STATIONARY BLADE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 
SCREW 

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SPACER 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SPRING 
NUT 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 
NUT 

STOPPER 
SCREW 
BOLT 
WASHER 
NAME PLATE 

SAFETY COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CAUSION LABEL 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
4 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 

liE When ordcnng lh i~ part, plca~c pul "Y" at tht md of tis part number. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK402 

2 TK402/3 -0 '.:J 1 ~[5] 
For Europe 

(.i\ TK402/ cp[!J[5] 
\.:!__) For China 

TK402 

TK402/3 - 0 '.:J / \[5] fs\ 
ForEurope ~ 

TK402/ cpjE[5] fj\ 
For China \.!..._) 

3- o .,,,,,·,Jimii,';,',r:HIIA 
rul llllU.'C:I.'!"!'OC11)' rur EuruJ1C 

lmii,',',r: KIIA 
(Put Ill lll'CC"OI)' ) 3 - 0•.:JI ~· cpjEi.:j*f5J 

For outside Europe and China 

3 -0 '.:J I ~i:j~~[5] 
For outside Europe 

TK402 

cpi!Jl:j~HCJ 
For outside China 

3 -0 '.:J I \l:j~~[5] 
For outside Europe 

3-a '"''l:.l~Jiij 
For outstdc Europe 

100V 

cpl!lfCiJ 
For China 380V 

-20-

rNfl li~ lll·llfl,\.,',r: Kq A 
Put rn ncce!'sury fur China 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK :::1 / ~ o - "5 - • 1:: if :A 1 ·:; 7-
~*lf :J - F (TK402) 

TK CONTROL BOX • KNEE SWITCH 
RELAY CORD (TK402) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. $ /ffi 1li '1 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

760263 - 9U 
760263A9U 
760264 - 9U 
9A3068 
9A3010 

06 9A305 5 
07 9 A 3011 
08 303500 
09 3034 9 9 
10 004911 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

0 16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

771004 
748045 
004920 
748042 
748045 

748004 
771010 
748057 
708004 
005117 

21 13 714 2 
22 0 0 3 0 01 
23 3 0 3 01 0 
24 0 0 0 19 7 
25 004 300 

26 00480 5 
27 20458 5 
28 00 4 910 
29 7 4 2 2 5 7 A 9 1 
30 7 4 2 2 5 7 - 9 1 

31 742257891 
32 7 4 2 2 5 7 c 9 1 
33 7 4 2 4 3 5 - 9 1 
34 7 4 2 2 4 2 - 9 1 

TK ::1/1- o- 7-
TK:J/f-o-7-
TK:J/J-o-7-
Jiilt ~ ·'rl: ~ - .ro;: JJ.; '"'' ll.!. IX .\::. 7 
r~ -g ~ 7I' ~ - ,~.~ 

pg ~ ~ '7f\ ~ - Jv 
pg -g: ~ '7f\ ~ - Jv 
7' 7 7 "} 1- OJI ) 
7' 7 7 •:; 1-
**;; (SJI) / 4.1 

l::.:z. - ;( (3A) 
7 - 7' Jll 'A I- ·:; ' { -
**;; (SJI) / 3.1 **lit'' / J-=' 7 - f JJ.; A 1- ':I I { -

!::" - ;( ,, / !-=' 

l::.:z.-?:.. (1A) 
7 - 7' Jll A 1- •:; I { -

1:: -If A 1 ·:; 7- ( ~Jl ) 
Sj7. ;?- :/ / C5 X 8.5 

~~ 
lill ;?- :/ / C5 X 6.3 
7' 7 7 ·:~ 1- OJI ) 
7'77·:;1-
/\ttl;?-:/ /M5 X 50 

1\ ttl -t ·:; 1- / M 5 
~~ 
**;; (SJI) /5.1 
1KiJm::J- F (AC100V) 
1fl j}jrt:J- J-=' (AC200V) 

NAME 

TK CONTROL BOX 
TK CONTROL BOX 
TK CONTROL BOX 
ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 
LABEL 

LABEL 
LABEL 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

FUSE (3A) 
CABLE STOPPER 
SCREW 
BAND 
CABLE STOPPER 

BAND 
FUSE (1 A) 
STOPPER/CABLE 
KNEE SWITCH ASSY. (MOMENTARY) 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

'm:i!:J- t-:' (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
'ill 11!1. ::1 - J-=' (A C 2 4 0 V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
1ti j)j?, D ::1 - F (A C 3 8 0 V) POWER SOURCE CORD ¢m ::1- F RELAY CORD 

-21-

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
3 
4 
4 
4 

3 
1 
3 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK302. 303 

I 

\ 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- -- -- -·---

ffiiJ 1ifn .3. = ·:1 ~ (TK3o2·303) CONTROL UNIT (TK302•303) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ftBI:I'fB:"-00 '1-J ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 605008 - 91 njrJ rifll .::L =- "} " CONTROL UNIT 1 
02 522032 7 _,. Jv)l - v;f.:o. v - )I - FILTER REGULATOR 1 
03 300590 7' 7 7" "} " BRACKET 1 
04 004304 /\f1J;?-:/ / M6 1 6 SCREW 2 
05 210061 IM~ WASHER 2 

06 004806 1\fll 7 ·:1 1- /M6 NUT 2 
07 004910 **:; ( SJZ ) /5.1 SCREW 2 
08 601049 ;t.-7.:/31/l- CONNECTOR 1 
09 608002 ;t. - 7. 'J ') •:J 7" HOSE CLIP 1 
10 602004 m-¥ CONNECTOR 1 

11 601002 *If-¥ JOINT 1 
12 201759 ti 7. 7" ':1 " GASKET 1 
13 532004 .:r. 7 ''{ Jv 7' AIR VALVE 1 
14 601042 *If-¥ CONNECTOR 2 
15 555001 7'!7-.::o..:r.-j- ACTUATOR 1 

16 601020 .::L =- J'{ - ofJ" Jv .:r. Jv :f.' ELBOW 1 
17 601002 m-¥ JOINT 1 
18 201759 ti 7. 7" ':1 " GASKET 1 
19 600013 7- .:L - 7' TUBE 1 
20 600014 7- .:L - 7' TUBE 1 

21 300220 ''{ Jv 7' 7 'J 7- :r. - )I - Oil) VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE 1 
22 300216 7'77"·:~1- BRACKET 1 
23 005118 SCREW 1 
24 137142 rn~ WASHER 1 
25 005183 SJL-*://C5x 1 7 SCREW 1 

26 003044 1\~ 7 ·:1 1- /C5 NUT 1 
27 137142 IM~ WASHER 1 
28 531001 .:r. 7 ;'{ Jv 7' AIR VALVE 1 
29 601002 *If-¥ JOINT 2 
30 201759 ti 7. 7" ':1 " GASKET 2 

31 600015 7-.::o.-7' TUBE 1 
32 600016 7-.::~.-7' TUBE 1 

0 33 601043 7. ') - 7' SLEEVE 4 
34 000197 7' 7 7" ':1 " BRACKET 1 
35 004910 **:; ( SJZ) /5.1 SCREW 2 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK302 • 303 • 402 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wmtB~ (TK3o2·3o3·402) SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302•303•402) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. 't5B 0 itfr:1 DO · · .,_] ~ f,)\ NAME QT. 

01 250162APD :lji. tJ J'{- FLAT COVER 1 
02 350339-91 ~ ~~ C*Jl) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 
03 350340-91 ~ ~~ C*Jl) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 
04 350339A91 ~ ~~ CU) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 
05 350340A91 ~ ~~ UJl) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 

06 250168D 7'7'r"J 1- BRACKET 1 
07 250168E 7' 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 1 
08 210025A 11JiiJJJ.i:;. CUSHION l 

0 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




